
Results
Men (Absolute Ranking)
Rang Name Jg. Nation Zeit

1 WELDEMARIAM, Azarya 1978 ERI 00:50:00
2 ARSLAN, Ahmet 1986 TUR 00:50:23
3 NDUNGU, Geoffrey Gikuni 1984 KEN 00:51:20
4 KOSGEI, Isaac Torotich 1981 KEN 00:51:45
5 WYATT, Jonathan 1972 NZL 00:52:25
6 KAGIA, Samson Mungai 1984 KEN 00:53:32
7 KRUPICKA, Robert 1978 CZE 00:53:59
8 KLEIST, Anders 1980 SWE 00:54:22
9 LECHLEITNER, Simon 1979 AUT 00:54:31

10 RIEDER, Alex 1969 AUT 00:55:22
11 OSBORNE, Adam 1976 GBR 00:55:33
12 FRICK, Gerd 1974 ITA 00:55:53
13 GUTIERREZ, Simon 1966 USA 00:56:28
14 KOSOVELJ, Mitja 1984 SLO 00:57:15
15 HEIGL, Thomas 1980 AUT 00:57:22
16 ZEILER, Timo 1981 GER 00:58:05
17 KRÖLL, Markus 1972 AUT 00:58:22
18 SCHMUCK, Helmut 1963 AUT 00:58:25
19 TRILER, Klemen 1977 SLO 01:00:42
20 KREJCI, Thomas 1972 AUT 01:00:56
21 MATTLE, Martin 1991 AUT 01:02:12
22 GERLEI, Tamas 1969 HUN 01:02:14
23 VETTER, Roland 1968 GER 01:02:33
24 DENIFL, David 1978 AUT 01:02:48
25 GEERDINK, Maykel 1970 NED 01:02:55
26 EGGER, Georg 1982 AUT 01:03:04
27 SCHREINER, Franz 1965 AUT 01:03:26
28 MIHELIC, Luka 1992 SLO 01:03:30
29 MCCARTHY, Edwards 1985 CAN 01:03:35
30 LEHMANN, Wolfgang 1974 AUT 01:04:05
31 PLAZNIK, Matic 1993 SLO 01:04:13
32 MEYER, Hans-Peter 1975 AUT 01:05:21
33 REITBERGER, Rudolf 1971 AUT 01:05:26
34 HAUSER, Markus 1982 AUT 01:06:00
35 SKALSKY, Roman 1975 CZE 01:06:11
36 JUHASZ, Andras 1976 HUN 01:06:21
37 HOET, Elie 1962 BEL 01:06:43
38 RAINER, Franz 1968 AUT 01:06:46
39 QUEHENBERGER, Hans 1954 AUT 01:07:10
40 HOLZER, Manfred 1968 AUT 01:07:57
41 DENGG, Christoph 1969 AUT 01:08:01
42 BOZIC, Anze 1994 SLO 01:08:25
43 WEISSL, Normann 1979 AUT 01:08:29
44 GOLDBERGER, Andreas 1972 AUT 01:08:42
45 KUNST, Michal 1980 CZE 01:10:30
46 RAUCH, Manni 1959 AUT 01:10:36
47 GRMSEK, Jure 1981 SLO 01:11:00
48 HÜTTNER, Mario 1994 AUT 01:13:26
49 RAUCH, Wolfgang 1965 AUT 01:14:08
50 BOZIC, Aljaz 1996 SLO 01:14:54
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Results
Men (Absolute Ranking)

51 HARRINGER, August 1976 AUT 01:15:24
52 OBETZHOFER, Christian 1964 AUT 01:16:14
53 RAUCH, Johannes 1984 GER 01:16:22
54 DORNAUER, Michael 1971 AUT 01:16:45
55 MACHER, Richard 1976 AUT 01:17:00
56 FLECKL, Markus 1973 AUT 01:17:04
57 SPORER, Andreas 1964 AUT 01:18:06
58 MOESSNER, Martin 1964 AUT 01:18:23
59 NIEDERKOFLER, Peter 1967 AUT 01:18:38
60 SEYNAEVE, Johan 1955 BEL 01:20:00
61 WESTPHAL, Carsten 1962 GER 01:21:20
62 PERMOSER, Peter 1950 AUT 01:21:35
63 BRAUN, Armin 1987 GER 01:22:27
64 ALBRECHT, Moritz 1985 GER 01:22:50
65 KERLISCH, Andreas 1966 GER 01:24:17
66 FIMML, Christian 1960 AUT 01:24:55
67 OBERHOFER, Ferdinand 1954 AUT 01:25:22
68 EBERHARTER, Alois 1954 AUT 01:25:57
69 EICHENSEER, Rainer 1965 GER 01:25:59
70 VAN DER ZEE, Rutger 1985 NED 01:26:41
71 ERLER, Markus 1971 AUT 01:28:50
72 PSCHEBEZIN, Roland 1977 AUT 01:29:12
73 GROSU, Mihail 1956 MOL 01:29:56
74 MLADEK, Stefan 1978 AUT 01:30:17
75 MAURER, Bernhard 1963 AUT 01:30:19
76 PFÖRTSCH, Thomas 1966 GER 01:30:24
77 KOLROSER, Hannes 1988 AUT 01:30:48
78 REISER, Jürgen 1963 GER 01:30:49
79 GREDIG, Jörg 1967 GER 01:31:23
80 KRIZ, Patrick 1970 AUT 01:31:35
81 POPOVICI, Vasile 1978 MOL 01:31:48
82 ALTERAUGE, David Owen 1979 GER 01:32:46
83 NOTHEGGER, Thomas 1955 AUT 01:32:53
84 HAAN, Jean-Alian 1964 FRA 01:34:16
85 MALHAGE, Cyril 1977 FRA 01:34:16
86 OTTER, Gavin 1972 GBR 01:38:22
87 KRAUPP, Thomas 1981 AUT 01:38:40
88 TEMSCH, Jochen 1971 GER 01:39:10
89 WEBER, Urs 1967 GER 01:39:12
90 SOMMERGRUBER, Wolfgang 1953 AUT 01:39:52
91 RIBITSCH, Rudolf 1963 AUT 01:44:41
92 RAKELMANN, Stephan 1959 GER 01:45:38
93 LADENSTEIN, Reinhard 1964 AUT 01:46:03
94 KRÖLL, Hans 1947 AUT 01:46:36
95 BOARDMAN, Michael 1952 GBR 01:54:19
96 LADENSTEIN, Lukas 1994 AUT 01:55:00
97 NIELSEN, Jens Strange 1964 DEN 01:57:43
98 EDER, Hermann 1933 AUT 02:04:28
99 ENGEL, Robert 1971 NED 02:08:33

100 PUCKL, Franz 1935 AUT 02:16:27
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Women  (Absolute Ranking)
Rang Name Jg. Nation Zeit
1. CONFORTOLA, Antonella 1975 ITA 01:02:50
2. KRKOC, Lucija 1988 SLO 01:03:32
3. REISINGER, Lisa 1984 GER 01:03:58
4. ERHOLTZ, Brandy 1977 USA 01:05:02
5. MAIR, Susanne 1994 AUT 01:05:34
6. KOSOVELJ, Matea 1988 SLO 01:05:48
7. DRAGOMIR, Denisa 1992 ROM 01:06:33
8. OLEJAROVA, Silvia 1981 SVK 01:08:18
9. CLAYTON, Emma 1988 GBR 01:10:15
10. KARANJA, Ruth Waithira 1990 KEN 01:10:32
11. KAPUSCINSKI, Marion 1967 AUT 01:11:51
12. JESKA, Lauren 1974 GBR 01:15:09
13. QUAHMANE, Mina 1972 FRA 01:21:05
14. DELION, Valentina 1973 MOL 01:24:10
15. BAYER, Rosi 1954 GER 01:25:32
16. RAINER, Andrea 1964 AUT 01:28:20
17. QUEHENBERGER, Maria 1959 AUT 01:30:17
18. GEIKEN, Annette 1967 GER 01:30:49
19. LLOYD, Megan 1992 GBR 01:35:33
20. LADENSTEIN, Helga 1962 AUT 01:37:00
21. SPIRA, Irina 1944 AUT 01:41:41
22. THEES, Rebecca 1978 GER 01:44:42
23. SCHMIDT, Simone 1973 GER 02:11:02
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Hauptklasse männlich Hauptklasse weiblich
Rang Name Jg. Nation Zeit Rang Name Jg. Nation Zeit
1. WELDEMARIAM, Azarya 1978 ERI 00:50:00 1. KRKOC, Lucija 1988 SLO 01:03:32
2. ARSLAN, Ahmet 1986 TUR 00:50:23 2. REISINGER, Lisa 1984 GER 01:03:58
3. NDUNGU, Geoffrey Gikuni 1984 KEN 00:51:20 3. ERHOLTZ, Brandy 1977 USA 01:05:02
4. KOSGEI, Isaac Torotich 1981 KEN 00:51:45 4. MAIR, Susanne 1994 AUT 01:05:34
5. KAGIA, Samson Mungai 1984 KEN 00:53:32 5. KOSOVELJ, Matea 1988 SLO 01:05:48
6. KRUPICKA, Robert 1978 CZE 00:53:59 DRAGOMIR, Denisa 1992 ROM 01:06:33
7. KLEIST, Anders 1980 SWE 00:54:22 OLEJAROVA, Silvia 1981 SVK 01:08:18
8. LECHLEITNER, Simon 1979 AUT 00:54:31 CLAYTON, Emma 1988 GBR 01:10:15
9. KOSOVELJ, Mitja 1984 SLO 00:57:15 KARANJA, Ruth Waithira 1990 KEN 01:10:32
10. HEIGL, Thomas 1980 AUT 00:57:22 LLOYD, Megan 1992 GBR 01:35:33
11. ZEILER, Timo 1981 GER 00:58:05 THEES, Rebecca 1978 GER 01:44:42
12. TRILER, Klemen 1977 SLO 01:00:42 LUCACI, Daniela 1979 ROM NIZ1
13. MATTLE, Martin 1991 AUT 01:02:12 URSOI, Ana 1987 MOL NIZ1
14. DENIFL, David 1978 AUT 01:02:48 THEES, Babsi 1978 GER NIZ1
15. EGGER, Georg 1982 AUT 01:03:04
16. MIHELIC, Luka 1992 SLO 01:03:30
17. MCCARTHY, Edwards 1985 CAN 01:03:35
18. PLAZNIK, Matic 1993 SLO 01:04:13
19. HAUSER, Markus 1982 AUT 01:06:00
20. BOZIC, Anze 1994 SLO 01:08:25
21. WEISSL, Normann 1979 AUT 01:08:29
22. KUNST, Michal 1980 CZE 01:10:30
23. GRMSEK, Jure 1981 SLO 01:11:00
24. HÜTTNER, Mario 1994 AUT 01:13:26
25. BOZIC, Aljaz 1996 SLO 01:14:54
26. RAUCH, Johannes 1984 GER 01:16:22
27. BRAUN, Armin 1987 GER 01:22:27
28. ALBRECHT, Moritz 1985 GER 01:22:50
29. VAN DER ZEE, Rutger 1985 NED 01:26:41
30. PSCHEBEZIN, Roland 1977 AUT 01:29:12
31. MLADEK, Stefan 1978 AUT 01:30:17
32. KOLROSER, Hannes 1988 AUT 01:30:48
33. POPOVICI, Vasile 1978 MOL 01:31:48
34. ALTERAUGE, David Owen 1979 GER 01:32:46
35. MALHAGE, Cyril 1977 FRA 01:34:16
36. KRAUPP, Thomas 1981 AUT 01:38:40
37. LADENSTEIN, Lukas 1994 AUT 01:55:00

JURSCHITZ, Philipp 1980 AUT DIS
PRASNEAC, Cristian 1978 ROM DNF
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AK 1 männlich (1972 - 1976; M35) AK 1 weiblich (1972 - 1976; W35)
Rang Name Jg. Nation Zeit Rang Name Jg. Nation Zeit
1. WYATT, Jonathan 1972 NZL 00:52:25 1. CONFORTOLA, Antonella 1975 ITA 01:02:50
2. OSBORNE, Adam 1976 GBR 00:55:33 2. JESKA, Lauren 1974 GBR 01:15:09
3. FRICK, Gerd 1974 ITA 00:55:53 3. QUAHMANE, Mina 1972 FRA 01:21:05
4. KRÖLL, Markus 1972 AUT 00:58:22 4. DELION, Valentina 1973 MOL 01:24:10
5. KREJCI, Thomas 1972 AUT 01:00:56 5. SCHMIDT, Simone 1973 GER 02:11:02
6. LEHMANN, Wolfgang 1974 AUT 01:04:05
7. MEYER, Hans-Peter 1975 AUT 01:05:21
8. SKALSKY, Roman 1975 CZE 01:06:11
9. JUHASZ, Andras 1976 HUN 01:06:21
10. GOLDBERGER, Andreas 1972 AUT 01:08:42
11. HARRINGER, August 1976 AUT 01:15:24
12. MACHER, Richard 1976 AUT 01:17:00
13. FLECKL, Markus 1973 AUT 01:17:04
14. OTTER, Gavin 1972 GBR 01:38:22

RÖHRIG, Torsten 1976 GER DNF

AK 2a männlich (1967 - 1971; M40) AK 2a weiblich (1967 - 1971; W40)
Rang Name Jg. Nation Zeit Rang Name Jg. Nation Zeit
1. RIEDER, Alex 1969 AUT 00:55:22 1. KAPUSCINSKI, Marion 1967 AUT 01:11:51
2. GERLEI, Tamas 1969 HUN 01:02:14 2. GEIKEN, Annette 1967 GER 01:30:49
3. VETTER, Roland 1968 GER 01:02:33 3. FURNSTEIN, Helene 1967 FRA DNF
4. GEERDINK, Maykel 1970 NED 01:02:55
5. REITBERGER, Rudolf 1971 AUT 01:05:26
6. RAINER, Franz 1968 AUT 01:06:46
7. HOLZER, Manfred 1968 AUT 01:07:57
8. DENGG, Christoph 1969 AUT 01:08:01
9. DORNAUER, Michael 1971 AUT 01:16:45
10. NIEDERKOFLER, Peter 1967 AUT 01:18:38
11. ERLER, Markus 1971 AUT 01:28:50
12. GREDIG, Jörg 1967 GER 01:31:23
13. KRIZ, Patrick 1970 AUT 01:31:35
14. TEMSCH, Jochen 1971 GER 01:39:10
15. WEBER, Urs 1967 GER 01:39:12
16. ENGEL, Robert 1971 NED 02:08:33
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AK 2b männlich (1962 - 1966; M45) AK 2b weiblich (1962 - 1966; W45)
Rang Name Jg. Nation Zeit Rang Name Jg. Nation Zeit
1. GUTIERREZ, Simon 1966 USA 00:56:28 1. RAINER, Andrea 1964 AUT 01:28:20
2. SCHMUCK, Helmut 1963 AUT 00:58:25 2. LADENSTEIN, Helga 1962 AUT 01:37:00
3. SCHREINER, Franz 1965 AUT 01:03:26
4. HOET, Elie 1962 BEL 01:06:43
5. RAUCH, Wolfgang 1965 AUT 01:14:08
6. OBETZHOFER, Christian 1964 AUT 01:16:14
7. SPORER, Andreas 1964 AUT 01:18:06
8. MOESSNER, Martin 1964 AUT 01:18:23
9. WESTPHAL, Carsten 1962 GER 01:21:20
10. KERLISCH, Andreas 1966 GER 01:24:17
11. EICHENSEER, Rainer 1965 GER 01:25:59
12. MAURER, Bernhard 1963 AUT 01:30:19
13. PFÖRTSCH, Thomas 1966 GER 01:30:24
14. REISER, Jürgen 1963 GER 01:30:49
15. HAAN, Jean-Alian 1964 FRA 01:34:16
16. RIBITSCH, Rudolf 1963 AUT 01:44:41
17. LADENSTEIN, Reinhard 1964 AUT 01:46:03
18. NIELSEN, Jens Strange 1964 DEN 01:57:43

SCHNEEBERGER, Konni 1964 AUT DNF

AK 3a männlich (1957 - 1961; M50) AK 3a weiblich (1957 - 1961; W50)
Rang Name Jg. Nation Zeit Rang Name Jg. Nation Zeit
1. RAUCH, Manni 1959 AUT 01:10:36 1. QUEHENBERGER, Maria 1959 AUT 01:30:17
2. FIMML, Christian 1960 AUT 01:24:55
3. RAKELMANN, Stephan 1959 GER 01:45:38
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AK 3b männlich (1952 - 1956; M55) AK 3b weiblich (1952 - 1956; W55)
Rang Name Jg. Nation Zeit Rang Name Jg. Nation Zeit
1. QUEHENBERGER, Hans 1954 AUT 01:07:10 1. BAYER, Rosi 1954 GER 01:25:32
2. SEYNAEVE, Johan 1955 BEL 01:20:00
3. OBERHOFER, Ferdinand 1954 AUT 01:25:22
4. EBERHARTER, Alois 1954 AUT 01:25:57
5. GROSU, Mihail 1956 MOL 01:29:56
6. NOTHEGGER, Thomas 1955 AUT 01:32:53
7. SOMMERGRUBER, Wolfgang 1953 AUT 01:39:52
8. BOARDMAN, Michael 1952 GBR 01:54:19

AK 4a männlich (1947 - 1951; M60)
Rang Name Jg. Nation Zeit
1. PERMOSER, Peter 1950 AUT 01:21:35
2. KRÖLL, Hans 1947 AUT 01:46:36

AK 4b männlich (1942 - 1946; M65) AK 4b weiblich (1942 - 1946; W65)
Rang Name Jg. Nation Zeit Rang Name Jg. Nation Zeit
1. EDER, Hermann 1933 AUT 02:04:28 1. SPIRA, Irina 1944 AUT 01:41:41
2. PUCKL, Franz 1935 AUT 02:16:27

Veranstalter:
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